
Monmouth (1-1 (1-1 MAAC)) -vs- Marist (2-0 (2-0 MAAC))
3/12/2021 at Poughkeepsie, NY (Tenney Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Monmouth Goals: Turturro, Allison (3); Ceraso, Nicole (3); Emmell, Taylor (1); Gillogly, Sarah (1); Bleck, Caroline (1); Mills, Rachel (1);
Mangum, Carli (1) 
Assists: Steuerwald, Hope (1); Ceraso, Nicole (1); Mangum, Carli (1) 
 
Marist Goals: Mehalick, Samantha (3); George, Kelly (3); Stockman, Isabelle (2); Di Chiara, Alex (2); Gutenberger, Kerri (2); Schrader,
Maddie (1); Bucher, Melissa (1); Connolly, Devon (1) 
Assists: George, Kelly (4); Connolly, Devon (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Tenney Stadium
Penalties: Mills, Rachel 1st/29:43; Mills, Rachel 1st/18:03; Bleck, Caroline 1st/15:16; Feeley, Shannon 1st/08:50; Lasaponara, Jessica
1st/07:57; Stockman, Isabelle 2nd/22:22; DeVito, Sheridan 2nd/19:28; Feeley, Shannon 2nd/18:03; D'Gracia, Bella 2nd/15:46; Villemure,
Romy 2nd/01:53; Mahoney, Allison 2nd/01:24
Officials: Patti Klecha-Porter; John Trotta; Lisa Volland; Steve Speedling

Date: 3/12/2021 Score 1 2 Total
Monmouth 6 5 11
Marist 8 7 15

Shots 1 2 Total
Monmouth 12 22 34
Marist 18 13 31

Shots On Goal
Monmouth 10 14 24
Marist 12 12 24

Saves
Monmouth 4 5 9
Marist 4 9 13

Turnovers
Monmouth 9 6 15
Marist 11 7 18

Clears 1 2 Total
Monmouth 6-7 8-8 14-15

Marist
10-
12

13-
13 23-25

Ground Balls
Monmouth 9 11 20
Marist 11 7 18

Draw Controls
Monmouth 6 8 14
Marist 9 5 14

Free-Position Shots
Monmouth 4 10 14
Marist 5 4 9

Fouls
Monmouth 18 15 33
Marist 17 27 44



Monmouth 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 4 Emmell, Taylor 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
A 8 Gillogly, Sarah 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0-1 1
M 11 Mills, Rachel 1 0 1 4 2 1 5 7 0-1 3
D 13 Verrone, Gina 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3
D 16 Hart, Megan 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 3 3
D 21 Feeley, Shannon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
M 23 Novak, Chloe 0 0 0 1 1 4 2 0 3
D 24 Abney, Alynne 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
GK 25 Delliturri, Steph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 29 Turturro, Allison 3 0 3 7 5 2 0 3 2-4 3
A 30 Ceraso, Nicole 3 1 4 8 0 2 0 0 0-3 0
M 36 Mangum, Carli 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 3

5 Falco, Brianna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Bleck, Caroline 1 0 1 7 1 1 0 0 1-5 1
27 Steuerwald, Hope 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
31 Holtz, Emily 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
35 Brock, Mya 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

Totals 11 3 14 34 20 15 11 14 3-14 33

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Delliturri, Steph 60:00 15 9 L



Marist 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 Stockman, Isabelle 2 0 2 2 2 1 0 4 5
M 3 Schrader, Maddie 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1
D 4 DeVito, Sheridan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
D 10 D'Gracia, Bella 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4
M 12 Bucher, Melissa 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
A 14 Mehalick, Samantha 3 0 3 4 0 1 0 2 2-3 1
A 17 George, Kelly 3 4 7 5 0 1 0 0 3
D 19 Villemure, Romy 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 1 9
D 22 Mahoney, Allison 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
A 26 Connolly, Devon 1 1 2 3 3 4 1 3 1-2 4
GK 30 Galvin, Delaney 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
D 33 Lasaponara, Jessica 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 10

5 Hayes, Delaney 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
9 Di Chiara, Alex 2 0 2 6 0 2 0 0 0-1 0
13 Bergin, Jenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Potter, Ashley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Stoner, Camryn 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0
23 Gutenberger, Kerri 2 0 2 7 0 2 0 0 1-2 0
24 Canner, Jillian 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0

Totals 15 5 20 31 18 18 12 14 4-9 44

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Galvin, Delaney 60:00 11 13 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MU MARW
1st 28:53 Mehalick, Samantha (4) (UP) Unassisted 0 1
1st 26:11 Ceraso, Nicole (2) Unassisted 1 1
1st 25:44 Turturro, Allison (7) Unassisted 2 1
1st 23:00 Mills, Rachel (2) Unassisted 3 1
1st 22:32 Connolly, Devon (1) Unassisted 3 2
1st 21:07 Bleck, Caroline (2) Unassisted 4 2
1st 18:08 Mehalick, Samantha (5) Unassisted 4 3
1st 12:03 George, Kelly (3) Unassisted 4 4
1st 08:14 Di Chiara, Alex (2) (UP) George, Kelly 4 5
1st 07:42 Mangum, Carli (3) Unassisted 5 5
1st 05:40 George, Kelly (4) Unassisted 5 6
1st 04:27 Gutenberger, Kerri (4) Unassisted 5 7
1st 01:14 Mehalick, Samantha (6) Connolly, Devon 5 8
1st 00:27 Turturro, Allison (8) Unassisted 6 8
2nd 28:26 Stockman, Isabelle (1) Unassisted 6 9
2nd 26:21 Ceraso, Nicole (3) Unassisted 7 9
2nd 23:52 George, Kelly (5) Unassisted 7 10
2nd 21:46 Gillogly, Sarah (2) (UP) Steuerwald, Hope 8 10
2nd 16:48 Bucher, Melissa (1) (UP) George, Kelly 8 11
2nd 15:20 Emmell, Taylor (2) (UP) Mangum, Carli 9 11
2nd 12:03 Di Chiara, Alex (3) George, Kelly 9 12
2nd 11:18 Gutenberger, Kerri (5) Unassisted 9 13
2nd 06:57 Stockman, Isabelle (2) Unassisted 9 14
2nd 05:37 Turturro, Allison (9) Ceraso, Nicole 10 14
2nd 04:22 Schrader, Maddie (1) George, Kelly 10 15
2nd 01:01 Ceraso, Nicole (4) (UP) Unassisted 11 15

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 29:43 MU Mills, Rachel GREEN CARD
1st 18:03 MU Mills, Rachel YELLOW CARD
1st 15:16 MU Bleck, Caroline YELLOW CARD
1st 08:50 MU Feeley, Shannon YELLOW CARD
1st 07:57 MARW Lasaponara, Jessica YELLOW CARD
2nd 22:22 MARW Stockman, Isabelle YELLOW CARD
2nd 19:28 MARW DeVito, Sheridan YELLOW CARD
2nd 18:03 MU Feeley, Shannon YELLOW CARD
2nd 15:46 MARW D'Gracia, Bella YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:53 MARW Villemure, Romy YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:24 MARW Mahoney, Allison GREEN CARD


